
Carlow Car Club
Bagenalstown
2nd June 2013

Place No. Name Car (Rk) Class Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Best Gap
1 181 David Cullen Delta T85 (1) 7 36.81 36.21 36.61 35.82 35.82
2 5 Dermot Nolan Raynard (2) 7 37.38 35.97 36.10 35.98 35.97 0.15
3 48 John c. Byrne Jedi (1) 6 36.72 36.72 0.90
4 68 Adrian McCallion Normandale (2) 6 37.66 37.35 37.91 37.35 1.53
5 23 Brendan Keane Swallow (3) 7 39.20 39.65 38.51 38.69 39.01 38.51 2.69
6 8 Robert Bell Crossly (3) 6 39.53 40.31 39.10 39.10 3.28
7 301 Ian Quinn Mini Busa (1) 3A 39.62 40.20 40.88 39.62 3.80
8 50 Trevor Culbert Ford Escort Mk2 (1) 9B 40.88 41.76 40.43 40.45 39.90 39.90 4.08
9 602 John Mahon DJ (4) 6 45.42 40.52 40.23 40.39 39.92 39.92 4.10
10 361 Eddie Lyons Ford Escort (1) 3B 40.34 44.14 44.49 44.14 40.34 4.52
11 90 Mark Cullen Darrien T90 (1) 8C 41.04 41.04 5.22
12 66 Jason Ryan Toyota Starlet (2) 8C 42.72 41.52 42.50 41.25 41.25 5.43
13 202 Jim Doherty Toyota Starlet (1) 2B 42.79 41.67 42.70 42.30 41.67 5.85
14 18 Edwin Rynhart DeltaT832 (5) 6 42.59 43.23 43.35 41.72 42.18 41.72 5.90
15 98 Emmet Dunne Van Diemen (6) 6 52.00 42.61 42.06 41.87 41.87 6.05
16 47 Seamus Doyle Ford Escort (2) 9B 42.24 42.93 43.31 42.32 42.24 6.42
17 311 Peter Boggan Ford Escort (2) 3A 46.47 43.44 44.66 42.37 42.37 6.55
18 22 Thomas O'Rafferty Ford Fiesta (4) 7 69.71 43.20 43.45 42.75 42.75 6.93
19 362 Jim Butler Renault Clio v6 (2) 3B 52.86 44.16 42.99 44.11 44.49 42.99 7.17
20 62 Billy Coogan BMW M3 (3) 3B 43.98 43.62 44.31 43.04 43.04 7.22
21 93 Martin Flanagan BMW (4) 3B 45.83 44.05 43.93 44.03 43.86 43.86 8.04
21 36 Pat Lee Ford Escort (3) 8C 43.86 44.72 44.62 45.76 43.86 8.04
23 811 Tommy Murphy Honda Civic (4) 8C 44.73 44.07 44.22 44.07 8.25
24 43 Jack Deegan Peugeot 205 (3) 9B 44.67 45.01 44.34 44.23 44.23 8.41
25 64 Francis Kelly Opel Corsa (1) 9A 58.91 44.85 44.25 44.32 44.25 8.43
26 26 John Farrell Ford Escort Mk2 (1) 4 44.72 45.39 44.72 8.90
27 501 Eugene French Formula VW (1) 5 44.75 44.92 44.75 8.93
28 44 Laim O'Neill Ford Escort (2) 9A 46.53 45.97 46.02 45.32 45.05 45.05 9.23
29 81 Brian Ledwith Toyota Carolla (2) 2B 45.69 46.66 45.82 45.09 45.09 9.27
30 24 Richard Kearney Fiat Abarth (3) 3A 45.16 46.29 46.56 46.01 45.16 9.34
31 67 Pat Ryan Toyota Starlet (5) 8C 46.92 45.65 47.47 45.50 45.50 9.68
32 535 Michael Dowling Ford Escort Mk2 (3) 9A 45.52 46.68 47.41 45.52 9.70
33 12 Denise Ryan Fiat Abarth (4) 3A 47.05 46.89 46.11 46.87 47.05 46.11 10.29
34 61 Fergal Bowes Peugeot 205 (1) 2A 47.84 46.61 46.80 46.14 46.14 10.32
35 60 Noel O'Brien Peugeot 205 (2) 2A 46.80 46.33 47.47 47.35 46.33 10.51
36 35 Shane Hade Toyota Carolla (6) 8C 47.55 46.65 46.90 46.59 46.34 46.34 10.52
37 42 Pat Murphy Peugeot 205 (4) 9B 47.44 47.16 46.51 46.48 46.48 10.66
38 92 Gerard O'Connor Sheane (2) 5 48.12 48.06 47.23 46.61 46.61 10.79
39 163 Nigel Bryson Fiat Uno (1) 1 47.74 47.24 46.82 47.17 46.82 11.00
40 211 Seamus Hobbs Vauxhaul Nova (2) 1 48.28 47.59 46.95 47.54 46.95 11.13
41 101 Elaine O'Reilly Mini (3) 1 48.73 47.43 47.62 47.43 11.61
42 33 Mark Hayden Ford Escort (7) 8C 48.30 47.87 48.42 47.47 47.47 11.65
43 72 Wolfgang Schnittger MG (2) 4 48.88 47.49 49.23 47.66 47.49 11.67
44 45 Patsy Carberry Ford Escort G3 (5) 9B 49.09 47.62 47.74 47.60 47.60 11.78
45 51 John Whitley VW Golf (5) 3A 49.08 49.19 47.74 48.31 47.74 11.92
46 34 Gary Hade Ford Fiesta (1) 8B 50.48 48.43 48.43 12.61
47 28 Paddy Cunningham Ford Escort Mk2 (1) 8A 51.12 49.44 48.79 48.95 48.79 12.97
48 902 Kieran Curran Ford Escort RS2000 (6) 9B 50.76 50.34 53.68 49.32 49.32 13.50
49 203 John Bradley Vauxhaul Nova (3) 2B 52.93 51.58 49.97 50.63 49.97 14.15
50 9 William Cecil Peugeot 205 (2) 8B 50.75 50.16 50.66 50.68 50.77 50.16 14.34
51 59 Eamonn Hutton Ford Ka (2) 8A 52.51 51.13 50.42 50.67 50.42 14.60
52 2 PJ Doyle Peugeot 205 (3) 8A 51.39 52.23 50.64 51.07 51.34 50.64 14.82
53 15 Kevin Lyons Honda Civic (4) 2B 52.46 52.47 55.11 51.00 51.93 51.00 15.18
54 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 (3) 8B 52.02 51.56 51.07 51.40 51.07 15.25
55 31 Owen Gibbons Peugeot 205 (4) 8B 51.59 53.01 54.73 51.59 15.77
56 13 Liam P. Ruth MG (3) 4 60.52 54.93 52.82 51.72 51.72 15.90
57 10 Fiona Cullen-Driver Ford Fiesta (5) 8B 53.86 53.47 53.49 52.92 51.99 51.99 16.17
58 57 William White Fiat (4) 1 54.12 53.76 54.21 52.72 52.72 16.90
59 30 David Keane Peugeot 205 (6) 8B 53.22 53.16 53.27 53.03 53.81 53.03 17.21
60 37 Thomas Abbey Opel Corsa (4) 8A 54.60 55.44 55.49 55.24 54.85 54.60 18.78
61 116 Damien Walsh Fiat (5) 1 54.68 55.63 55.17 54.80 54.68 18.86
62 137 Noel Kavanagh MGB (4) 4 56.68 55.05 55.90 57.73 55.05 19.23
63 7 Detlef Heyer BMW (5) 4 59.60 57.59 58.39 57.15 57.15 21.33
64 87 Ken McEvoy Riley TT Sprite (6) 4 59.23 58.42 60.04 57.91 57.91 22.09
65 3 Ashling Power Honda Civic (5) 8A 59.53 58.49 59.11 58.19 59.60 58.19 22.37
66 56 Billy Power Honda Civic (6) 8A 61.51 61.21 60.01 60.67 60.22 60.01 24.19
67 1 Barry Baker Buckler (7) 4 65.71 63.93 63.17 63.17 27.35
68 6 Edmund Cassidy Iona SP (8) 4 66.16 66.44 64.31 65.13 64.31 28.49

DNF - Run 2
90 Mark Cullen Darrien T90 8C 41.04

DSQ - Run 2
1 Barry Baker Buckler 4 65.71 63.93 63.17
8 Robert Bell Crossly 6 39.53 40.31 39.10
24 Richard Kearney Fiat Abarth 3A 45.16 46.29 46.56 46.01
48 John c. Byrne Jedi 6 36.72

181 David Cullen Delta T85 7 36.81 36.21 36.61 35.82
301 Ian Quinn Mini Busa 3A 39.62 40.20 40.88
361 Eddie Lyons Ford Escort 3B 40.34 44.14 44.49 44.14
535 Michael Dowling Ford Escort Mk2 9A 45.52 46.68 47.41

DNF - Run 3
48 John c. Byrne Jedi 6 36.72

DSQ - Run 3
8 Robert Bell Crossly 6 39.53 40.31 39.10
34 Gary Hade Ford Fiesta 8B 50.48 48.43
47 Seamus Doyle Ford Escort 9B 42.24 42.93 43.31 42.32
68 Adrian McCallion Normandale 6 37.66 37.35 37.91

101 Elaine O'Reilly Mini 1 48.73 47.43 47.62
535 Michael Dowling Ford Escort Mk2 9A 45.52 46.68 47.41
811 Tommy Murphy Honda Civic 8C 44.73 44.07 44.22

DSQ - Run 4
5 Dermot Nolan Raynard 7 37.38 35.97 36.10 35.98
34 Gary Hade Ford Fiesta 8B 50.48 48.43
57 William White Fiat 1 54.12 53.76 54.21 52.72
62 Billy Coogan BMW M3 3B 43.98 43.62 44.31 43.04
68 Adrian McCallion Normandale 6 37.66 37.35 37.91
92 Gerard O'Connor Sheane 5 48.12 48.06 47.23 46.61

DSQ - Run 5
81 Brian Ledwith Toyota Carolla 2B 45.69 46.66 45.82 45.09
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